per share of common stock. After giving effect to the sale of 20,000,000 shares of our Class A common stock
included in the units we are offering by this prospectus (or 23,000,000 shares of our Class A common stock if
the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full), the sale of the private placement warrants and the
deduction of underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses of this offering, our pro forma net
tangible book value at September 3, 2020 would have been $5,000,005, or approximately $0.82 per share (or
$5,000,005, or $0.72 per share if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full), representing an
immediate increase in net tangible book value (as decreased by the value of 18,902,403 shares of our Class A
common stock that may be redeemed for cash, or 21,797,403 shares of our Class A common stock if the
underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full) of $0.85 per share (or $0.75 if the underwriters’ over-
allotment option is exercised in full) to our initial stockholders as of the date of this prospectus. Total dilution to
public stockholders from this offering will be $9.18 per share (or $9.28 if the underwriters’ over-allotment
option is exercised in full).

The following table illustrates the dilution to the public stockholders on a per-share basis, assuming no
value is attributed to the warrants included in the units or the private placement warrants:

No exercise of
over-allotment

option

Exercise of
over-allotment

option in full

Public offering price  $ 10.00   $ 10.00

Net tangible book value before this offering  $ (0.02)  $ (0.02)

Increase attributable to public stockholders   0.85   0.75
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering and the sale of the

private placement warrants  $ 0.82   $ 0.72

Dilution to public stockholders and sale of the private placement warrants  $ 9.18   $ 9.28

Percentage of dilution to public stockholders   91.8%   92.8%

For purposes of presentation, we have reduced our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering
(assuming no exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option) by $189,024,030 because holders of up to
approximately 94.5% of our public shares may redeem their shares for a pro rata share of the aggregate amount
then on deposit in the trust account at a per share redemption price equal to the amount in the trust account as set
forth in our proxy solicitation or tender offer materials, as applicable (initially anticipated to be the aggregate